AcapEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

Course Code

202020302
202020304
202003401
202020303
202003403

202020305

Course Code
202003402
202030304
202030301
202030302
202003403

202030303

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

Chemical
Course Name
FLUID FLOW OPERATIONS
POLLUTION CONTROL AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT
COMPLEX VARIABLE NUMERICAL ANALYSIS AND PDE
MATERIAL SCIENCE AND MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

PROCESS CALCULATION

Civil
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
SURVEYING AND GEOMATICS
CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY
CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY AND EQUIPMENTS
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

ENGINEERING MECHANICS

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

Course Code
202003402
202040302
202000303
202040303
202003403
202040301
202170301
202180301

202190301

Course Code
202003402
202050303
202000303
202050301
202003403

202050302

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

Computer
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION
DATA STRUCTURES
Introduction to Internet of Things
Elements of Robotics and kinematics of Robot

Automotive Systems

Electrical
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENT AND MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ANALYSIS

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22
2025-09-22
2025-09-23
2025-09-23

2025-09-23

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcapEMICc YEAR: 2025-26

Course Code
202003402
202060303
202000303
202060302
202003403

202060301

Course Code
202003402
202040302
202000303
202040303
202003403
202040301
202170301
202180301

202190301

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

Electronics & Communication
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
ELECTRONICS DEVICES AND CIRCUITS
PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DIGITAL CIRCUIT DESIGN
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

CIRCUITS AND NETWORK

Computer Science & Design
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION
DATA STRUCTURES
Introduction to Internet of Things
Elements of Robotics and kinematics of Robot

Automotive Systems

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22
2025-09-22
2025-09-23
2025-09-23

2025-09-23

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

Course Code
202003402
202040302
202000303
202040303
202003403

202040301

Course Code
202003402
202090301
202090302
202090303
202003403
202090305
202150301
202170301

202190301

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

Information Technology
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION

DATA STRUCTURES

Mechanical
Course Name
FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS
MACHINING PROCESSES
MATERIAL SCIENCE AND METALLURGY
INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION
KINEMATICS OF MACHINES
Data science using Python
Introduction to Internet of Things

Automotive Systems

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22
2025-09-23
2025-09-23
2025-09-23

2025-09-23

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

AcaApeEMICc YEAR: 2025-26 TErM: ODD
Mechatronics
Course Code Course Name
202003402 FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
202090301 ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS
202090302 MACHINING PROCESSES
202090303 MATERIAL SCIENCE AND METALLURGY
202003403 INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION
202100302 FUNDAMENTALS OF ENGINEERING DESIGN
202140301 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence
202170301 Introduction to Internet of Things
202190301 Automotive Systems

SEMESTER: III

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22
2025-09-23
2025-09-23
2025-09-23

2025-09-23

Information and Communication Technology

Course Code Course Name
202003402 FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
202230302 SIGNALS SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS
202230301 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS AND APPLICATIONS
202230303 DIGITAL COMPUTER ORGANIZATION
202003403 INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION
202230304 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS

Exam Date
2025-09-19
2025-09-19
2025-09-20
2025-09-20
2025-09-22

2025-09-22

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Exam Time
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
02.00 PM to 03.00 PM

09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TeErM: ODD SEMESTER: III

Computer Science & Engineering (10T)

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202003402 FUNDAMENTALS OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 2025-09-19 09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
202040302 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 2025-09-19 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
202000303 PROBABILITY STATISTICS AND NUMERICAL METHODS 2025-09-20 09:30 AM to 10:30 AM
202040303 DIGITAL FUNDAMENTALS 2025-09-20 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
202003403 INDIAN ETHOS AND VALUE EDUCATION 2025-09-22 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM
202040301 DATA STRUCTURES 2025-09-22 09:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Students are required to report to the respective class room 10 mins prior exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



